503954015 08/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4000671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL GREELEY	02/22/2016
RAHUL SATHE	02/16/2016
MATTHEW DENARDO	02/16/2016
ASHLEY WHITNEY	02/16/2016
JEREMY VAN HILL	02/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS INC.
Street Address:	745 ATLANTIC AVENUE, FLOOR 6
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14619845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)290-4840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com MARK J. PANDISCIO **Correspondent Name:** 436 BOSTON POST ROAD Address Line 1: PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WESTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORN-34
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK YANKOPOULOS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Yankopoulos/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016
<u>'</u>	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 039642 FRAME: 0606

503954015



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gabriel Greeley, a United States citizen, residing at 260 Sidney St., Unit BL, Cambridge, MA 02139, Rahul Sathe, a United States citizen, residing at 44 Skehan Street, Unit 1, Somerville, MA 02143, Matthew DeNardo, a United States citizen, residing at 64 Clinton Road, Melrose, MA 02176, Ashley Whitney, a United States citizen, residing at 319 Highland Avenue #1, Somerville, MA 02144, and Jeremy Van Hill, a United States citizen, residing at 10 Granite Street, Apt 1, Somerville, MA 02143 have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING THE SIDE WALL OF A BODY LUMEN OR BODY CAVITY SO AS TO PROVIDE INCREASED VISUALIZATION OF THE SAME AND/OR INCREASED ACCESS TO THE SAME, AND/OR FOR STABILIZING INSTRUMENTS RELATIVE TO THE SAME for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 14/619,845 on February 11, 2015;

AND WHEREAS, Cambridge Consultants Inc., with its principal place of business at 745 Atlantic Avenue, Floor 6, Boston, MA 02111 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cambridge Consultants Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns. the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cambridge Consultants Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cambridge Consultants Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cambridge Consultants Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness Signature Option	
Trancs Dignature Opinion	
Gabriel Greeley -	7/27/16 Date
First Witness Signature	2/32//6 Date
A S Z S	sacc
Al (
and the second of the second o	
	2122114
Second Witness Signature	Date
<u> A.Eulaia Claus</u>	
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
of, 2016	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Gabriel Greeley
	•
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SS:	
This day of	, 2016, before me personally came the rsonally known as the individual who executed the poses therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

CORN-34

Witness Signature Option	
245X	2/16/16
Rahul Sathe	Date
Pirst Witness Signature	
First Witness Printed Name	01237
Second Witneys Signature	<u>2//4/17</u> Date
Brandon Gifford Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
of, 2016	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Rahul Sathe
STATE OF SS:	
	, 2016, before me personally came the sonally known as the individual who executed the same sees therein set forth.
	Notary Public Commission expires on

Witness Signature Option	
Matthew DeNardo	2/19/19 Pate
Tirst Witness Signature	Date
V. wheela A Smith First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	2/14/16
Second Wilness Sognature Brand Gifford Second Wilness Printed Name	Date
Notary Option	
of, 2016	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Matthew DeNardo
STATE OFSS:	
Thisday of above-named <u>Matthew DeNardo,</u> to m same of his/her own free will for the p	, 2016, before me personally came the ne personally known as the individual who executed the surposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public Commission expires on

CORN-34

Witness Signature Option	
Ashley Whitney Ashley Ashley Whitney	<u>// FEB 2014</u> Date
First Witness Signature	2/10/10 Date
Kimberta A Smith First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	2/16/16 Date
Second Witness Printed Name	vaic
(100 to 100 to 1	
Notary Option	
of, 2016	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Ashley Whitney
STATE OFSS:	
This day of above-named <u>Ashley Whitney</u> , to me same of his/her own free will for the p	, 2016, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed the burposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

Witness Signature Option	
Jeremy Van Hill Dat	17/16
Pakal Salle First Witness Printed Name	<u>2/17/14</u>
Notary Option	
of, 2016	I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Jeremy Van Hill
STATE OF COUNTY OF SS:	
This day of above-named <u>Jeremy Van Hill</u> , to me personal same of his/her own free will for the purposes	, 2016, before me personally came the ly known as the individual who executed the therein set forth.
	Notary Public Commission expires on

AS/CORN34 ASN2 CORN-34